SITE DATA

ZONED RESIDENTIAL (R5) REGULATIONS ACTUAL

MINIMUM LOT AREA 4000m?2 (43055 ft2) | 2174m2 (23400 ft2)
MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 15m (98'-5") | 49.8m (163'-6")
MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK (NORTH) 7.5m 24'-7" | 17.97m (58'-10")
MINIMUM INTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK (WEST) 2m (6'-6") | 16.27m (53'-4") ; S
MINIMUM INTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK (EAST) 4.5m (14'-9") | 15.07m (49'-4")
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK (SOUTH) 7.5m 24'-7") | 7.5m (24'-7")
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 10m (32'-9" | 6.40m (21'-0")
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE 25% (10764 ft2) | 17.8% (4173 ft2) =
MINIMUM LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE 25% (10764 ft2) | 82.2% (19227 ft2)
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SAFETY. AS A MINIMUM ALL OPERATING
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ANY MATERIAL OR DESIGN CHANGE THAT
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WOOD FRAMING

D ALL LUMBER AND WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.3.2 AND AlL
WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.

2) ENSURE ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE BRACED AS PER
OBC 9.23.10.2. TO PROVIDE LATERAL SUPPORT FOR THE BUILDING.

3) ALL PRE-ENGINEERED SYSTEMS (L.LE. ROOF TRUSSES, FLOOR JOISTS, ETC.) ARE
TO BE DESIGNED AND SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OF ONTARIO,
PROVIDE LAYOUTS AND SEALED DESIGN SHEETS TO JDS AND THE LOCAL
BUILDING DIVISION.

4) ALL WOOD BEAMS/GIRDER TRUSS TO BE SUPPORTED AT ENDS BY A WOOD
COLUMN OF EQUAL WIDTH, CONFORMING TO OBC 9.I7., OR STEEL COLUMN, AND
PROVIDING A CONTINUOUS POINT LOAD DOWN TO FOUNDATION. INTERMEDIATE
JOIST 8PACES TO BE BLOCKED SOLID A% REQUIRED.

5) NAILING FOR COLUMNS BUILT UP OF 2" NOM. FULL LENGTH SAWN LUMBER
(PER OBC 9.17.4.2.).

+ 2'x4" | RoOW OF 2" NAILS @ 9" CENTERS IN EACH PLY * 2'x&" 2 ROWS OF 2" NAILS
2 9" CENTERS IN EACH PLY

©) ALL LINTELS TO BE SUPPORTED BY A MINIMUM OF | (ONE) JACK &TUD AND |
(ONE KING &TUD AT ENDS

1) PROVIDE DOUBLE JOIST FRAMING AROUND ALL FLOOR OPENINGS FOR STAIRS
AS PER OBC 9.23.9.5-6

8) ALL NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS TO BE
SUPPORTED BY EITHER A DOUBLE FLOOR JOIST OR BLOCKING AT 3'-1I" o.c. TO
COMPLY WITH 9.232.9.8. OF THE OBC

9) WOOD SUPPORTED ON CONCRETE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONC.
BY 2 mil POLY OR 8ILL GASKET

10) IF A FLUSH BEAM IN THE CEILING INTERRUPTS THE ROOF TIE AS REQ'D BY
9.23.13.8(4) OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE. RESTORE THIS TIE BY BRIDGING
THE FLUSH BEAM WITH A MINIMUM 18"xl 4" x20 GA. TIE 8TRAP FASTENED TO THE
BOTTOM FACES OF THE OPPOSING CEILING JOISTS. THE STRAP 15 TO BE
FASTENED TO EACH CEILING JOIST WITH 5-3" NAILS.

1) ALL ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.13,

12) ALL FLOOR, ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPANS
SHOWN IN OBC PART 9 TABLES A-1 TO A-1.

13) WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT FOR ROOF
RAFTERS/JOISTS AS PER OBC 9.22.12.71.

14) WHERE THE RIDGE 1S UNSUPPORTED, ROOF RAFTERS/JOISTS ARE TO BE TIED
TO THE CEILING JOISTS (OR 80OLID BLOCKING AT 3-11" o.c. MAX.) AT THEIR
BASE AND NAILED AS PER OBC TABLE 9.22.12.8 TO PREVENT OUTWARD
MOVEMENT.

15) OYER FRAMED AREAS ARE TO BE SUPPORTED ON LOWER ROOF
RAFTERS/JOISTS BY 2'x4" 8TRUTS 224" MIN. EACH WAT.

16) WOOD ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC
9.23.12.1. AND NOT EXCEED A 8&PAN OF 40'-0" A% PER OBC 9.23.l.1.

) ALL GUARDS AND SUPPORTING STRUCTURE SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.8.8.
AND SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-1.

STRUCTURAL STEEL

1) ALL &TEEL COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 2.17. AND AlLL STEEL BEAMS
SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.4.3.

2) ALL BEAMS TO HAVE 89mm (3 ") END BEARING AND STEEL MASONRY LINTELS
TO HAVE 150mm (6") END BEARING.

32) ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL INCLUDING ANCHOR BOLTS, PLATES, AND ROLLED
SECTIONS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS FOR GRADE 350W
STEEL IN CAN/CSA-G40.2l.

4) ALL WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A CANADIAN WELDING BUREAU
CERTIFIED WELDER AND CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE STANDARDS

5) PROVIDE SUFFICIENT LATERAL SUPPORT FOR STEEL BEAMS TO PREVENT
LATERAL TORSIONAL BUCKLING:

DROPPED STEEL BEAM - AS PROVDED IN OBC 9.23.4.3.(32). OR A 2'xe" TOP
PLATE WITH 3/8" THROUGH BOLTS c/w NUTS ¢
WASHERS 2 24" o.c, STAGGERED EACH SIDE INTO
THE TOP FLANGE WITH (2) 3 4" NAILS FROM EACH
JOIST INTO THE TOP PLATE.
FLUSH STEEL BEAM - 80OLID BLOCKING (2x LUMBER AND PLYWOOD) BOLTED
TO THE BEAM WEB WITH %" DIA. THROUGH BOLTS AT 1"
o.c. STAGGERED TOP AND BOTTOM AND APPROVED
FACE MOUNT HANGERS FOR THE JOIST TO BLOCKING
CONNECTION.,
©) ALL STEEL COLUMNS ARE TO BE LATERALLY SUPPORTED WITH (172"
DIAMETER BOLTS OR 2" OF 4" FILLET WELD MIN. TOP ¢ BOTTOM

FOOTINGS & FOUNDATION

1) ALL CONCRETE 8&HALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.3.1.

2) PROVIDE 18" x &" MIN. FOOTING FOR TWO STOREY MASONRY AND
SIDING/STUCCO WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE.

3) PROVIDE 18" x 6" FOOTINGS FOR ALL INTERIOR WALLS
SUPPORTING UP TO TWO FLOORS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4) FOUNDATION WALLS SUPPORTING DRAINED EARTH HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR
THE LOADS PROVIDED IN 2.4.4.6.(1)(a). ENSURE PROVISIONS ARE MADE FOR
APPROPRIATE DRAINAGE OF GROUNDWATER.

5) ENSURE ALL FOUNDATION WALLS ARE LATERALLY SUPPORTED PRIOR TO
BACKFILLING.

&) STEP FOOTINGS:

MAX. RISE 600mm (24") ON FIRM &0OIL MIN. RUN BETWEEN RISERS &£0O0mm (24")

MAX. RISE 400mm (16") ON 8AND OR GRAVEL ANGLE OF REPOSE & 45°

1) -GARAGE FOOR SLAB = MIN. 3", 32 MPa CONCRETE  FOUNDATION WALLS = 9",
20 MPa CONCRETE BASEMENT FLOOR 8LAB = MIN. 3", 25MPa CONCRETE
FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON FIRM UNDISTRUBED SOIL MIN, 4'-0" BELOW GRADE

8) GARAGE AND PORCH SLABS TO HAVE 5%-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

9) EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL EXTEND MIN. &" ABOVE

GRADE.
10) REMOVE ALL FORM TIES FLUSH WITH WALL MIN.

DOORS & WINDOWS

D ALL WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS TO CONFORM TO OBC 2.7.

2) ALL WINDOW SIZES APPROXIMATE - REFER TO MANUFACTURER SIZING ROUGH
OPENINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

3) FLOOR LEVELS CONTAINING BEDROOMS TO HAVE ONE OPERABLE WINDOW
WITH A MIN. UNOBSTRUCTED OFPEN AREA OF 2.8 SQ.FT WITH NO DIMENSION LESS
THAN 15",

4) DOORS BETWEEN DWELLING UNIT ¢ GARAGE TO BE AN EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR
c/w SELF-CLOSER AND WEATHER-STRIPPING

5) MAIN ENTRANCE DOORS TO HAYE DOOR VIEWER UNLESS TRANSPARENT
GLAZING 1S PROVIDED IN DOOR OR A SIDELIGHT

MISCELLANEOUS

1) SMOKE/CARBON MOXOXIDE ALARM ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA ON
OR NEAR THE CEILING UNLESS OTHERWISE RECOMMENDED BY THE
MANUFACTURER (PER OBC 23.33.4.)

2) SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS TO BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING
ROOM AND IN A LOCATION BETWEEN THE SLEEPING ROOMS AND ARE TO
HAYE BATTERY BACK-UP PER OBC 2.10.19

3) ALL EXHAUST FANS TO BE VENTED TO EXTERIOR

4) UNDERCUT ALL DOORS TO ROOMS WITHOUT RETURN AIR INLETS

AIR / VAPOUR BARRIER

1) DOOR AND UWINDOW FRAMES ARE TO BE FOAMED AND SEALED TO THE
INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR AIR BARRIER. O.B.C. 2.25.2.3.(10), (1D & (12)

2) IF THE AIR BARRIER 1S LOCATED ON EXTERIOR, SEAL GAPS BETWEEN
BARRIER AND DOOR OR WINDOW FRAMES. BARRIER 1S TO BE SEALED WITH
APPROVED PRODUCT TOT EH TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES. NOTE: PETROLEUM
BASED TAR PRODUCTS ARE NOT TO COME IN CONTACT UITH RIGID FOAM
SHEATHING.

3) BELTS AT FOUNDATION AND FLOOR CANTILEVERS ARE TO BE WRAPPED WITH
FLEXIBLE AIR BARRIER MATERIAL AND SEALED TO THE INTERIOR VAPOUR
BARRIER, AND FOUNDATION WALL, O.B.C. 2.25.2.3.(&) ¢ (&)

4) WALLS ABUTTING ATTIC SPACE AND AN INTERIOR SPACE ARE TO BE BLOCKED
&0 THE AIR BARRIER CAN BE SEALED ALONG THE BLOCKING WITH AN
APPROVED SEALANT. O.B.C. 2.25.2.3.(5)

5) ATTIC HATCHES TO HAVE INSULATED COVYERS AND WEATHER STRIPPRING.

©) ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGHTHE WALL OR CEILING AR BARRIER ARE TO BE
SEALED. ALL BUTT JOINTS IN PANEL TYPE AIR BARRIERS ARE TO BE SEALED
PER O.B.C. 2.25.3.3.(9)

T POT LIGHTS AND EXHAUST FANS ARE TO BE ENCAPSULED WITH FLEXIBLE AIR
BARRIER MATERIAL AND SEALED TO THE CEILING AIR BARRIER. O.B.C.
2.25.2.3.()

&) ALL LAPS IN AIR BARRIER LOCATED BEHIND TUBS, SHOWERS AND FIREPLACES
TO BE SEALED AND CLAMPED. O.B.C. 2.25.2.3.(2)

) ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH BELTS (PLUMBING, HYAC ETC.) TO BE SEALED
PER O.B.C. 2.25.2.3.(2)

10) ALL sUMP PITS TO HAVE A SEALED COVER. O.B.C. 2.25.3.3.(16)

1) CLEANOUT COVERS TO BE AIR TIGHT PER O.B.C. 2.25.2.1.

12) AIR BARRIER TO BE CONTINUOUS THROUGHOUT ENTIRE BASEMENT. MAINTAIN
SEPARATION FROM COLD ROOM O.B.C. 2.25.3.1.

12) CAULKING 1S REQUIRED AT PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION WALL/FLOOR JOINT
AND PENTRATIONS. O.B.C. 2.25.3.3.(15)

LOADING

1) FLOORS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED NOT TO EXCEED THE SPECIFIED LIVE LOAD OF
BO lbs/eq.ft. (2.4 kPa)
2) ROOF LOADING PER OBC OR CALCULATED USING THE FORMULA PROVIDED IN

2.4.2.2. AND DESIGNED BASED ON LOCATION SPECIFIC CLIMATIC DATA OBTAINED

FROM SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-I.

3) SUBJECT TO DESIGN LIMITATIONS DEFINED IN PART 9, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
AND THEIR CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO PART 4 ¢ BE DESIGNED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO.

4) UNLESS DETERMINED OTHERWISE, TIMBERMART ASSUMES SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY OF 2000 P.S.F.

LEGEND

ALUM. ALUMINUM LTL LINTEL

B.P. BEAM POCKET ME MATCH EXISTING

C.D. CONDENSATE DRAIN MIN MINIMUM

CONC CONCRETE MANU MANUFACTURER

COOR COORDINATE MAX MAXIMUM

D/ DEADBOLT N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE

DIA. DIAMETER O.A. OFPEN AIR

DJ DOUBLE JOIST O.C. ON-CENTER

DN DOWN P.T. PRESSURE TREATED

Du DISHWASHER PREFIN  PREFINISHED

DUG DRAUWING RAD. RADIUS

E.P. ELECTRICAL PANEL S.L. STEEL LINTEL

EQ EQUAL SF STEP FOOTING

F/B FLUSH BOLT Sli SIMILAR

F.D. FLOOR DRAIN SPF SPRUCE PINE FIR

FR FRIDGE eT STOVE

FTG FOOTING T/0 TOP OF

FDN FOUNDATION TJ TRIPLE JOIST

HMD HOLLOW METAL DOOR  TYP TYPICAL

HMDI HOLLOW METAL DOOR  U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
INSULATED uss UNDERSIDE

HMF HOLLOW METAL FRAME C.M.D. CARBON DIOXIDE DETECTOR

HMFI HOLLOW METAL FRAME S.A. SMOKE ALARM
INSULATED

HRV HEAT RECOVERY EXTZ EXHAUST FAN TO EXTERIOR
VENTILATOR

HWH HOT WATER HEATER

NOTE:
PICKETS OMITTED
FOR CLARITY

/!

MIN. | 5/8" x 2 5/8" TOP RAIL

*lO x 3 172" SCREW

=—MIN. POST SIZE

AS PER &B-1 (TABLE 3.1.2)

INTERIOR POST TO RAIL

FRONT ELEVATION - DETAIL 1A-1 (&B-T1)

ﬁﬁm, 1 5/8" x 2 B/8" TOP RAIL
174" DEEP REBATE WIDTH TO

SUIT SPINDLE IN TOP ¢
BOTTOM RAIL

=<—MIN. SPINDLE DIAMETERS
AS PER &B-7 (TABLE 3.1.2)

_\/\_
_\/\_
——PROVIDE FILLET BETWEEN SPINDLES
AT TOP AND BOTTOM RAIL, FASTENED
WITH FINISHING NAILS
%&MIN, 1 5/8" x 2 B/8" BOTTOM RAIL
INTERIOR INFILL
PICKET INTO RAILS
SIDE ELEVATION - DETAIL IC-l (8B-T)
MIN. POST SIZE ——STAIR TREAD
A% PER &B-T (TABLE 3.1.2)
(] re_
STAIR STRINGER BETOND >§ °
3 - %0 x 3 1/2" SCREWS —EBo
COUNTERSINK 3/8"
INTERIOR POST SCREWED
TO STRINGER & RISER

SIDE ELEVATION - DETAIL 1G-1 (5B-1)

NOTE:
NOTCH POST (1 172" x &")
AT RIM JOIST

3 1/4" x 3 1/4"
MIN. POST SIZE

2 - *¥1O x 2 1/2" 8CREWS /

3/8" BOLT WITH
2 - | /4" FENDER WASHERS

INTERIOR POST TO RIM JOIST

AXONOMETRIC - DETAIL 1B-1 (6B-1)

——*O x 3 1/2" SCREW

MIN. | 5/8" x 2 5/8" TOP RAIL

NOTE:
PICKETS OMITTED
FOR CLARITY

=—MIN. POST SIZE
AS PER $B-1 (TABLE 32.1.2)

/!

INTERIOR RAIL TO POST

FRONT ELEVATION - DETAIL IF-1 (6B-1

LIMITLESS

ENVISION | DESIGN | CREATE
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(GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012
REGULATIONS AND ALL REQUIREMENTS
OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS & COORDINATE ALL
DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE CARRIED
OUT WITH FULL COMMITMENT TO
PERSONAL EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
SAFETY. AS A MINIMUM ALL OPERATING
PROCEDURES ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE
CURRENT OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH &
SAFETY ACT & REGULATIONS FOR
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS, FOR ONTARIO,
AS WELL AS THE CONSTRUCTION HEALTH
& SAFETY MANUAL BY THE
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ASSOCIATION OF
ONTARIO.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

5. PRODUCTS, EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
INCORPORATED IN THE WORK SHALL BE
NEW, NOT DAMAGED OR DEFECTIVE, &
OF THE BEST QUALITY (AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS) FOR THE PURPOSE
INTENDED.

6. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY
QUALIFIED TRADESPERSONS ONLY.

7. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSION,COORDINATE OTHER
APPLICABLE DRAWINGS &
SPECIFICATIONS AND RESOLVE ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

8. DESIGNER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY MATERIAL OR DESIGN CHANGE THAT
DEVIATES FROM FINAL CONSTRUCTION

SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY SUMMARY
ELEVATION | WALL AREA | GLAZING AREA | GLAZING %

FRONT ELEVATION | 693 SQ.FT 208 SQ.FT 30.0%
RIGHT ELEVATION 499 SQ.FT 66 SQ.FT 13.2%
BACK ELEVATION 693 SQ.FT 271 SQ.FT 39.1%
LEFT ELEVATION 852 SQ.FT 472 SQ.FT 55.4%

TOTAL 2737 SQ.FT 1017 SQ.FT 37.1%

(254.3 SQ.M) (94.5 SQ.M) '
A1 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (TABLE 3.1.1.2.A (IP))
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GENERAL NOTES:

. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE. LATEST EDITION AND TO LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

2.

3.

Q.

ALL BEAMS TO HAVE 3 172" END BEARING AND MASONRY

LINTELS TO HAVE 5 1/8" END BEARING.

MASONRY VENEER THAT 18 3 172" THICK SHALL NOT PROJECT
MORE THAN 1" FROM SUPPORTING BASE ¢ 1/2" FROM

SUPPORTING BASE WHERE THE MASONRY VENEER IS LESS THAN 3
172" THICK.

. MASONRY FLASHINGS TO CONFORM TO O.B.C. 2.20.13.
. DOORS AND UWINDOUWS TO COMPLY WITH RESISTANCE TO

FORCE ENTRY - O.B.C. 2.7.5.2 ¢ 2.1.5.2.

. ALL NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS TO BE SUPPORTED

BY EITHER A DOUBLE FLOOR JOIST OR BLOCKING @ 3'-1I" O.C.
ALL LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL TO CONFORM WITH O.B.C. 2.24.

. SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR

LEVEL AND MUST BE INTERCONNECTED TO MAIN PANEL.
BEAMS AND POINT LOADS TO BE SUPPORTED FULL WIDTH
AND DOWN TO CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS OR FOOTINGS.

10. RANGE HOODS TO BE VENTED TO THE EXTERIOR WITH NON-

1.
12

14.
15,
e.

7.
18.
19.

20.

2.
22,

23.

24,

25,

20.

27.

28.

COMBUSTIBLE DUCTS.
INSULATE AND WEATHERSTRIP ATTIC ACCESS (MIN. SIZE 22"x28")
STAIR DIMENSIONS:

MAX. RISE - T 1/8". MAX. RUN - 14",

MIN. RISE - 5". MIN. RUN - 10" NOSING 1",

(UNIFORMITY AND TOLERANCES AS PER 2.8.4.4. OF O.B.C.)

WIDTH - 2'-10" MIN.

PROJECTION OF HANDRAILS - 2" MIN.

IN ANY ONE FLIGHT OF 8TAIRS TO HAVE MIN. HEADROOM OF &'-5"
HANDRAILS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN 32" AND 42" A.F.F.
GUARDS TO BE:

INTERIOR MIN. 36" HEIGHT, 4" MAX OPENINGS. NON CLIMABLE(9.8.8.6.)
EXTERIOR GUARDS TO BE 42" MIN. WHERE THE WALKING SURFACE OF
PORCHES, DECKS, LANDING AND BALCONIES ARE LESS THAN 5'-II"
AND 42" MIN. FOR ANYTHING EXCEEDING 5'-1I" ABOVE FINISHED
GRADE (2.8.8.3.)

STAIR DIMENSIONS: EXTERIOR (INCLUDING GARAGE)

MAX. RISE - T /8". MAX. RUN - 14",

MIN. RISE - 5", MIN. RUN - 10"

MIN TREAD - 9 1/4". NOSING 1",

(UNIFORMITY AND TOLERANCES AS PER 2.8.4.4. OF O.B.C.)
GUARD HEIGHT:

2'-0" ABOVE GRADE TO BE MIN. 35"

5-1I" ABOVE GRADE TO BE 42"

LANDING REQUIRED AT MAIN ENTRANCE.

LANDING REQUIRED AT SECONDARY ENTRANCE WHEN MORE

THAN 2 RISERS FOR STAIRS.

HANDRAIL [ REQUIRED WHEN MORE THAN 32 RISERS AND
INSTALLED BETWEEN 31" AND 42"

. STAIRS TO BASEMENTS TO BE ENCLOSED BY WALLS

OR GUARDS.

MIN. HEADROOM BELOW BEAMS AND DUCTS TO BE &'-5".

ALL GUARDS TO CONFROM TO SB-1 OF THE O.B.C.

ROOF ¢ ATTIC VENTILATION MUST CONFORM TO OB.C.

2.13.L1. TO 2.12.1.4.

PROVIDE AN AIR BARRIERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.B.C. 2.25.5.
PROVIDE MIN. HEADROOM OF &'-5" BELOW DUCTS AND BEAMS.
ALL MASONRY STEEL LINTELS TO CONFORM TO SECTION 2.20.5.2.,
TABLE 9.20.5.A.

MASONRY WEEP HOLES TO BE AT 31" O.C. AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2.20.13.8.
CERAMIC FLOORS TO BE SIPPORTED AS PER O.B.C. 3.20.6.32.
ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PROTECTED
FROM MOISTURE.

ALL CHIMNEYS ¢ FIREPLACES TO CONFORM TO SECTION

9.2 ¢ 9.22,

CONCRETE STAIRS OVER 2 TREADS/RISERS REQUIRED TO BE
SUPPORTED ON A FOUNDATION.

ALL STUD WALLS BETWEEN GARAGE ¢ LIVING AREAS TO BE
2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. c/w R22 INSULATION & 1/2"

GYPSUM BOARD.

ALL AIR BARRIERS TO BE CONTINUOUS ¢ SEALEDWITH
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED SEALANT AT ALL JOINTS,
PENETRATIONS ¢ INTERFACE WITH ADJACENT MATERIALS.

SEAL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL TO AIR BARRIER,
FOUNDATION WALL TO CONCRETE SLAB ¢ ALL PENETRATIONS
THROUGH CONCRETE SURFACES.

COORDINATE ALL EXTERIOR DOOR ¢ WINDOUW ROUGH
OPENINGS WITH DOOR ¢ WINDOW SUPPLIER.

29, ROOF FLASHINGS TO CONFORM TO O.B.C. 9.26.4.
30. GARAGE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE FOUNDED M™IN. 4'-0" BELOW

3L

32.

FINISHED GRADE TO ENSURE ADEQUATE FROST PROTECTION
PROVIDE 2 COATS ASPHALT DAMP PROOFING TO ALL BELOW GRADE
FOUNDATION WALLS
PROVIDE APPROVYED DRAINAGE LATER TO FOUNDATION WALLS
BELOW GRADE

33. CONTRACTOR(S) TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND

REPORT AND DISCREPANCY, ERRORS OR OMISSIONS PRIOR
TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
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FOUNDATION PLAN

FDN |

LIMITLESS

ENVISION | DESIGN | CREATE

- J

(GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012
REGULATIONS AND ALL REQUIREMENTS
OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS & COORDINATE ALL
DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE CARRIED
OUT WITH FULL COMMITMENT TO
PERSONAL EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
SAFETY. AS A MINIMUM ALL OPERATING
PROCEDURES ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE
CURRENT OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH &
SAFETY ACT & REGULATIONS FOR
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS, FOR ONTARIO,
AS WELL AS THE CONSTRUCTION HEALTH
& SAFETY MANUAL BY THE
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ASSOCIATION OF
ONTARIO.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

5. PRODUCTS, EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
INCORPORATED IN THE WORK SHALL BE
NEW, NOT DAMAGED OR DEFECTIVE, &
OF THE BEST QUALITY (AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS) FOR THE PURPOSE
INTENDED.

6. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY
QUALIFIED TRADESPERSONS ONLY.

7. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSION,COORDINATE OTHER
APPLICABLE DRAWINGS &
SPECIFICATIONS AND RESOLVE ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

8. DESIGNER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY MATERIAL OR DESIGN CHANGE THAT
DEVIATES FROM FINAL CONSTRUCTION

-9" POURED CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL

DRAWING.
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4 e N\
GENERAL NOTES:
. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE. LATEST EDITION AND TO LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
2. ALL BEAMS TO HAVE 3 1/2" END BEARING AND MASONRY
LINTELS TO HAVE 5 1/8" END BEARING.
3. MASONRY VENEER THAT 16 3 1/2" THICK SHALL NOT PROJECT
MORE THAN 1" FROM SUPPORTING BASE ¢ 1/2" FROM Lo
SUPPORTING BASE WHERE THE MASONRY VENEER 16 LESS THAN 3
172" THICK. IT-Tle" 44'-5ls" § )
4, MASONRY FLASHINGS TO CONFORM TO O.B.C. 2.20.13. 17'-0" &'-0" 7'-0" 31'-5ly" - ~
5. DOORS AND WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH RESISTANCE TO 25l 2o 2ol 109k 95l 58"
FORCE ENTRY - O.B.C. 9.1.5.2 ¢ 9.1.5.3.
6. ALL NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS TO BE SUPPORTED
BY EITHER A DOUBLE FLOOR JOIST OR BLOCKING @ 3-II" O.C.
1. ALL LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL TO CONFORM WITH O.B.C. 2.34.
8. SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR
LEVEL AND MUsT BE INTERCONNECTED TO MAIN PANEL. oxt B.T. POST OR o
P *4-2x = =
3. BEAMS AND POINT LOADS TO BE SUPPORTED FULL WIDTH o6 TTDEE PoeT Tre. oIS or 20%12 or 4210 o ¥ 1 . . . @ 5 LIMITLESS
AND DOUWN TO CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS OR FOOTINGS. 3-1.15"x9.25" 2.0e LVL or gxle TIMBER o N 2-2x8] SPF LTL 2-2x12 SPF LTL 2-2x12 SPF LTL D
10. RANGE HOODS TO BE VENTED TO THE EXTERIOR WITH NON- S ~ rZ7z | ENVISION | DESIGN | CREATE
COMBUSTIBLE DUCTS. 1 2-2x& SPF LT[ |
Il INSULATE AND WEATHERSTRIP ATTIC ACCESS (MIN. SIZE 22'x28") s L5'x5"x5/16" g.L. o ] - e |
““ Q 3 \ J
12. 5TAIR DIMEN6ION6" ) ) o o 6I_Ou 5|_Iu b'-O" :;2 % - g i /GENERAL NOTES: N
MAX. RISE - T7/8". MAX. RUN - 14", 9 O TALL WALL DINING/LIVING/KITCHEN k= — = Qi | o | :
MIN. RISE - 5". MIN. RUN - 10" NOSING I". ® mQ APPROX. 8TUD HEIGHT (t/o FDN — 46 -l 4-6 S = Ol ¢ |
(UNIFORMITY AND TOLERANCES AS PER 9.8.4.4. OF O.B.C.) "y TO u/s TRUSS) = 19-10" o 4 N o S ® = | 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH
- @ 3 ¢ BEDROOM #3 = 0 |
WIDTH - 2-10" MIN g i : ¥ 3 & = ¢ | _ THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012
' . m " Q 2x & STUDS @ 8" O.C. » 0o v L (126 sq.ft) BEDROOM #2| " | K\ REGULATIONS AND ALL REQUIREMENTS
PROJECTION OF HANDRAILS - 27 MIN. —0,'\ e PROVIDE S0OLID BLOCKING AT & 4 9 Z LIVING 0. & (122 sq.ft) Z { ! OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING
IN ANY ONE FLIGHT OF 8TAIRS TO HAVE MIN. HEADROOM OF &'-5" = f ‘f’ 48" o.c. YERTICALLY, MIN 172" £ ¥ - 3 — = = fal _ 759 epH" ! Al JURISDICTION
HANDRAILS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN 32" AND 42" A.F.F, i O GTPSUM ON INTERIOR FACE, MIN © % i @ (695 sq.ft SHARED) H@ . %& @ i '
GUARDS TO BE: | . i 3/8" SHEATHING OR I' RIGID Q| ||| o & LB CMD. /8.4 || dlemb. /o, | 2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
INTERIOR MIN. 2" HEIGHT, 4° MAX OPENINGS. NON CLIMABLE(Q.8.8.6.) nn g INSULATION ON EXTERIOR FACE o '&3 71" ofn P P2 SN T eliok" = @ o | | DIMENSIONS & COORDINATE ALL
EXTERIOR GUARDS TO BE 42" MIN. WHERE THE WALKING SURFACE OF EEEE = E—' i Af o SAF ! ‘ DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
PORCHES, DECKS, LANDING AND BALCONIES ARE LESS THAN 511" e v Iy = P2 A & ) =
AND 42" MIN. FOR ANYTHING EXCEEDING 5'-1" ABOVE FINISHED i ll| * W F N & e, = RN 3. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE CARRIED
GRADE (2.8.8.3.) . i e x ' e T g S OUT WITH FULL COMMITMENT TO
STAIR DIMENSIONS: EXTERIOR (INCLUDING GARAGE) X o _ _ | 34-4k" | _ by Al 1N T-8% 51N Ml |o =y PERSONAL EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
) g o iy = T X SAFETY. AS A MINIMUM ALL OPERATING
M. RISE - 118 . MAX. RUN - 14% = o 2x12 PT @ 12" o.c. ROOF JOISTS 3 e CORRIDOR X 2 ”')”FKNDRY X - PROCEDURES ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE
MIN, RISE - 5", MIN, RUN - 1O i @ ®CMD./&.A (60sqft) dl 33 sq.) | s E\ CURRENT OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH &
MIN TREAD - 9 1I/4". NOSING I". it b J o L[ 9500 Yeraoe wf 9 SAFETY ACT & REGULATIONS FOR
" i S ! ! PN, -
(UN'FOR”'F* fND TOLERANCES AS PER 2.8.4.4. OF O0.B.C.) i M ¥ o 1 N 2 | 9 VENT DRYER TO EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS, FOR ONTARIO,
GUARD HEIGHT: ) i (0 || 53 z %/ Ik S o 29 w/ NON COMBUSTIBLE AS WELL AS THE CONSTRUCTION HEALTH
f_’,“l’],, 2:2\\//: g::g: TTg :E Z'Z'N 35 ] = B | @9 3 g 3 L | DucTwoRrRK & SAFETY MANUAL BY THE
ool ABOVE GRADE 10 B 4 rmAncE n " COVERED 2| | w2 i BATH: - # s o o3 % CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ASSOCIATION OF
DING REQUIRED RANCE. - - s = 1 5 o (40 sq.ft)y —— CLOSET & oS L&l | 0 ONTARIO.
LANDING REQUIRED AT SECONDARY ENTRANCE WHEN MORE Y o i O PORCH | o a Neser 33saf) & S ol ¥
THAN 3 RISERS FOR STAIRS. 12 i 5 o | ok DINING g Sres R A\ 4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
HANDRAIL 18 REQUIRED WHEN MORE THAN 3 RISERS AND i 9 vl NG S (695 sq.ft SHARED) 1 <2 ¥ |
INSTALLED BETWEEN 21" AND 42", EEEE ® i us S([[$ = [ i g 5. PRODUCTS, EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
3. STAIRS TO BASEMENTS TO BE ENCLOSED BY WALLS w3 W o2 T MASTER BEDROOM! | S INI\IE(\:/SRﬁgﬁ;\ﬁAIGNEgHoERV\é%FF{EcST%ELSE
OR GUARDS. ! * * B | = ' /
R GUARD - . i (183 sq.ft) I OF THE BEST QUALITY (AS PER
14. MIN. HEADROOM BELOW BEAMS AND DUCTS TO BE &'-5". K i [ oo Y e I SPECIFICATIONS) FOR THE PURPOSE
15, ALL GUARDS TO CONFROM TO &B-T OF THE O.B.C. - e =2 R - o | INTENDED
6. ROOF & ATTIC VENTILATION MUST CONFORM TO OB.C. - it 0= STOR * MECH 3% '
31311 TO 2.13.1.4. i l @6sqf)y 1% | or9 6. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY
7. PROVIDE AN AIR BARRIERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.B.C. 2.25.5. o a E KITCHEN o a NI P32 Q| % QUALIFIED TRADESPERSONS ONLY.
l8. PROVIDE MIN. HEADROOM OF &'-5" BELOW DUCTS AND BEAMS. iy I 2'-4 R =_Q < o9l
19. ALL MASONRY STEEL LINTELS TO CONFORM TO SECTION 9.20.5.2,, 1] L SN T L N O\ I 17 I ® 7. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
TABLE 9.20.5.A. i 8 aal o \ = - — a0 3 DIMENSION,COORDINATE OTHER
20. MASONRY WEEP HOLES TO BE AT 31" O.C. AND IN = Ol i | ; % APPLICABLE DRAWINGS &
ACCORDANCE WITH 9.20.13.8. :Q i Q ex| i ENTRY oy || ExcT (}[ i SPECIFICATIONS AND RESOLVE ANY
2. CERAMIC FLOORS TO BE SIPPORTED AS PER O.B.C. 9.30.6.3. o S @A | 65 sq.ft) _ P vANTY N o X DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
22. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PROTECTED B o LA B0 9'-5" g'-llls" LHPWDR1 | - ¥ ENSUITE L& X CONSTRUCTION.
FROM MOISTURE. - o S L ﬁ 8" - @sgf|| (93 5q.) pp'_sf e 8. DESIGNER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
23. ALL CHIMNEYS ¢ FIREPLACES TO CONFORM TO SECTION Q S *4-2x& "t -1 » &-8 iy 3-4 ® 12 | - AN MATERTAL OR DESIGN CHANGE THAT
9.2 ¢ 9.22, © w Q (DOES NOT EXTEND i L hoA2 N / r;—ﬁﬁﬂ © | P DEVIATES FROM FINAL CONSTRUCTION
n % = P\t - | - - I —
24, CONCRETE 8TAIRS OVER 2 TREADS/RISERS REQUIRED TO BE i COVERED PORCH BEAM) N & ERE 100" 36k 2 ol BN L ;E?—?:\ coxe0 | DRAWING
25, ALL STUD WALLS BETWEEN GARAGE ¢ LIVING AREAS TO BE ) 2712 %925 2.0e Lyl or exio TMBER |, [k , - ] S L1 - === | ( ISSUE FOR )
2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. c/w R22 INSULATION ¢ 172" S i i | oo0sssssssssssses M—— — 12 CONSTRUCTION |12/20/24
GYPSUM BOARD e #2-2x10 L5'x5'x5/16| S.L. Qu L5'xE'%5/|le” S.L.
26. ALL AIR BARRIERS TO BE CONTINUOUS ¢ SEALEDWITH T. POST g et i B Rl S ot SSUE FO 2/09/2
, ox6 P.T. POST OR PR R Y ] 11 |ISSUE FOR REVIEW |1 4
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED SEALANT AT ALL JOINTS, sx& TIMBER POST TYP. EXTERIORVET/“LESZG;M';‘JSSBE o COVERED 2-10° L oy 3-2x6 N
- w i i -
PENETRATIONS ¢ INTERFACE WITH ADJACENT MATERIALS., 5 ipeadlicin ENTRY Qo 5. 10 |ISSUE FOR REVIEW |11/07/24
21. SEAL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL TO AIR BARRIER, 2 o SE— o ox6 B.T. POST K\
FouNDATION wALL TO CONCRETE SLAB é ALL PENETRATIONS /IEE“:E!:l::::::::::::::::::::::::: :::::::::3=-=]'=-l=5=“=xl4="==2'=?=e==L=v=L===::::::::::::::: e = = o o mmmmmmm- - :2 :::: ®
THROUGH CONCRETE 6URFACE6' g - - - - -T--T--T--T---T-T-T-T-T--T-T-T-T-TC-TEC-T-T-T-T-T--TZZZZZTZZTZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZzZzZzZI=zZczZZzZZzZZzZZzZZzZZzZzZZzZZzZzZzZ=ZzZg3=Zz-=- _/ 9 ISSUE FOR REVIEW 10/17/24
28. COORDINATE ALL EXTERIOR DOOR ¢ WINDOW ROUGH o 1ok
*CANTILEVERED BEAM 301 12-10%
OPENINGS WITH DOOR ¢ WINDOW SUPPLIER. Uond® or U 1ox96 e — 8 |ISSUE FOR REVIEW |10/03/24
29. ROOF FLASHINGS TO CONFORM TO O.B.C. 9.26.4. 29 -1 14-6
20. GARAGE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE FOUNDED MIN. 4-O" BELOW 17-O 9-% 14'-Ts 10'-8lk% 9-Tl 7 ISSUE FOR REVIEW |09/24/24
FINISHED GRADE TO ENSURE ADEQUATE FROST PROTECTION ! g 445l
31. PROVIDE 2 COATS ASPHALT DAMP PROOFING TO ALL BELOW GRADE
EOUNDATION WALLS _No. REVISION/ISSUE | DATE )
32. PROVIDE APPROVED DRAINAGE LATER TO FOUNDATION WALLS ORAVING TITLE J
BELOW GRADE
33, CONTRACTOR(®) TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
REPORT AND DISCREPANCY, ERRORS OR OMISSIONS PRIOR
TO ANY CONSTRUCTION. MAIN FLOOR PLAN
ALL STEEL ANGLES SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER N J
TO HAVE MIN. &" BEARING LENGTH AT ENDS U.N.O. M AI N FL O OR PL AN ( DRAWING TITLE )
ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE COMPLETED AS PER 1600 sq.ft Sl | o o o3 7571 Cornell Trail
O-B.C. 234 ' -BRICK -1/2" DRYWALL 1 -1/2" DRYWALL "] APPROX. 8TUD HEIGHT (t/o FDN TO u/s TRUSS) = 16'-O" Port Franks, ON
; -TYVEK HOUSEWRAP -2 x & STUDS @ 16" O.C. -2 x 4 6TUDS @ 16" O.C. 2 x & &TUDS @ 16" O.C. NOM 2L0
ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE 2x4 @ 16" O.C. . " RS RIGID INSULATION -1/2" DRYWALL -1/2" DRYWALL PROVIDE 8OLID BLOCKING AT 48" o.c. VERTICALLY, L )
DRYWALL BOTH SIDES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE V16" EXT. SHEATHING AHERE NO FINISH 18 INSTALLED MIN 172" GTPSUM OR MIN 3/8" SHEATHING ON BOTH S N PROTEC OB
2 x 6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. ON STUDS, PROVIDE BLOCKING | 1 FACES. PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND SINGLE 1/4" = 1-0" 1598-01-27-24
w/R22 BATT INSULATION SECURED TO &TUDS AT MID-HEIGHT+ BOTTOM PLATE AS PER OBC 9.3.10.1.(2). BEAR WALL - DRAWING NO.

-& MIL PLOY VAPOUR BARRIER
-172" DRYWALL

ON MIN. 28" WIDE x 1" CONCRETE &TRIP FOOTING OR
THICKEN SLAB LOCALLY TO THESE DIMENSIONS
BELOW WALL.
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WALL AREA: 693 sq.ft
WINDOW AREA: 208 sq.ft (30.0%)
WALL AREA: 27137 sq.ft

WINDOW AREA: 1011 sq.ft (37.1%)

FRONT
TOTAL

AND EAVES

ROOF YENT NOT LESS THAN
/13200 OF INSULATED AREA,
50% PROVIDE AT RIDGE

FINISHED GRADE (FOR PORCHES) / ADJUST DOOR TO OFPEN
4" MAX IF GREATER THAN 23 5/8" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

PROVIDE GUARD RAIL IF GREATER THAN 23 B/8" ABOVE
(PATIO DOORS w/o DECK)

SLOPE GRADE AWAY
FROM BUILDING FACE

EXPOSED CONCRETE
TO BE PARGED

FRONT ELEVATION

WINDOW AREA: 66 sg.ft (13.2%)

WALL AREA: 499 sq.ft

RIGHT

AND EAVES

ROOF VENT NOT LESS THAN
171200 OF INSULATED AREA,
50% PROVIDE AT RIDGE

—

SLOPE GRADE AWAY
FROM BUILDING FACE

EXPOSED CONCRETE
TO BE PARGED

RIGHT ELEVATION
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PROVIDE GUARD RAIL IF GREATER THAN 23 5/8" ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE (FOR PORCHES) / ADJUST DOOR TO OFPEN
4" MAX IF GREATER THAN 23 5/8" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

(PATIO DOORS w/o DECK)

BACK

WALL AREA: 693 eq.ft

WINDOW AREA: 271 eg.ft (39.1%)

ROOF YENT NOT LESS THAN
17200 OF INSULATED AREA,
50% PROVIDE AT RIDGE
AND EAVES
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2|_Ou —
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TOP OF ROOF
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2'-0"

FROM BUILDING FACE

EXPOSED CONCRETE
TO BE PARGED

BACK ELEVATION

DOOR SILL HEIGHT - 179.20

ROOF VENT NOT LESS THAN
/1200 OF INSULATED AREA,
50% PROVIDE AT RIDGE
AND EAVES

SLOPE GRADE AWAY
FROM BUILDING FACE

DOOR SILL HEIGHT - 179.20

4—— POURED CONC. FDN.
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WALL AREA: 852 sq.ft
WINDOW AREA: 4712 sq.ft (55,4%)
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D4 180"xl08"
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Wiz 120oxioe
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(GENERAL NOTES:
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LIMITLESS

ENVISION | DESIGN | CREATE

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012
REGULATIONS AND ALL REQUIREMENTS
OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS & COORDINATE ALL
DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE CARRIED
OUT WITH FULL COMMITMENT TO
PERSONAL EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
SAFETY. AS A MINIMUM ALL OPERATING
PROCEDURES ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE
CURRENT OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH &
SAFETY ACT & REGULATIONS FOR
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS, FOR ONTARIO,
AS WELL AS THE CONSTRUCTION HEALTH
& SAFETY MANUAL BY THE
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ASSOCIATION OF
ONTARIO.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

5. PRODUCTS, EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
INCORPORATED IN THE WORK SHALL BE
NEW, NOT DAMAGED OR DEFECTIVE, &
OF THE BEST QUALITY (AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS) FOR THE PURPOSE
INTENDED.

6. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY
QUALIFIED TRADESPERSONS ONLY.

7. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSION,COORDINATE OTHER
APPLICABLE DRAWINGS &
SPECIFICATIONS AND RESOLVE ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

8. DESIGNER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY MATERIAL OR DESIGN CHANGE THAT
DEVIATES FROM FINAL CONSTRUCTION
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PROVIDE | 8Q.FT OF > N
VENTILATED AIR FOR EVERY
300 $Q.FT OF INSULATED
AREA, 50% THROUGH SOFFIT

' STEEL ROOFING

| 116" ROOFING PLYWOOD c/w
BUILDING PAPER ¢ H-CLIPS

| " RS RIGID INSULATION

I V16" ROOFING PLYWOOD c/w H-CLIPS

N EAVE PROTECTION

o n PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

1 x 3 STRAPPING @ 1&" O.C.

W R&6O MIN. BLOWN INSULATION

PROVIDE MIN. R20 (RSI 3.52) AT EAVE g/;lll_c:lfll;;; \/BAOIZ.ORUDR BARRIER
DETAIL AS PER SECTION 2.1.1.7. B 12 — — — —

7 AN
\ ALUMINUM FASCIA, VENTED SOFFIT,

] EAVESTROUGH ¢ R.W.L. EXTEND
| DOWNSPOUTS TO GRADE LEVEL

U/& OF TRUSS

19'-3l4"

172" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
MIN. 4" INTO CONC.
@ T-10" O.C. (TYP.)

i

v N
[N VA.VV>_A
‘ ‘T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘7‘

Y

NS
s 4 < 4
- 'Vjv 7

P -\ _TOP OF FOUNDATION
]1%’20 ‘ GRADE l:: Ni A‘V '}ADVAAV: D‘/‘?“ A"v ‘AV AAV :PAD¢AVI ~ AVVA"V ‘A' A‘V Vj‘vV.Avf a2 'E‘A"v ,A_ AAV ;P‘vv‘Avl - > A‘f A\AAV :?‘vv‘Avf P‘T}- A'vv ‘Av A‘y )‘>¢AVI s ;."A'-v ‘Av “AV LP“,V“‘V;‘ s AV"A‘VV ‘A. XV 'j‘vV‘AVI > 2 d:{ D‘,@. A‘f ‘Av 4‘7 :&‘DVAAV. a j*vV‘AVJ s 2. "
| sRADE R T TH T T RN T eI T T P T T T T e
) OVER DAMPROOFING

me.ao CE
N [ — ,
: ALL EDGES / JOINTS ¢ PENETRATIONS 8" CONCRETE SLAB c/u IN-FLOOR HEATING  |.5 26 SILL PLATE w/ A 9" CONCRETE WALL
OF CONC. WALLS ¢ FLOORS TO BE SEALED ON 8" RIGID INSULATION o GASKET ¢ SEALANT w. CONT. R20 MIN. BATT INSULATION
PER O.B.C. 0" COARSE GRANULATED FILL T & MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
:" 172" DRYWALL (OPTIONAL)

-[l-O"

_@_ .l _TOP OF FOOTING b N @
177.01

- - - - - PSR - tems N T By v
AN AR g aTTE D bg AT NG
<7’Az§7." VP VAzA'Vf"’V-V‘D'VQ wAzAVV'(' EAPEE N
AT T A R A SRR S 4 et ey "
Loy Weh 3 NSRS AR NS ST N 4" DIA. WEEPING TILE w. FILTER MATERIAL IN

B
SIS A 5" CRUSHED STONE (CLEAR)
CONNECTED TO STORM DRAIN TYP,

5
RS
i

54"x22" CONCRETE FOOTING (TYP.)
ON UNDISTURBED &0IL
I

TYPICAL BUILDING SECTION

REFER TO ITEM 5 AS
PER $BM NOTE

NI __ e OF TRUSS N N N
& )
S| %
§ 5 DOUBLE TOP PLATE
*REFER TO ITEM 4 AS *2
PER &BM NOTE S
N
‘REFER TO ITEM 13 AS § s : ‘REFER TO ITEM & AS
DS
NS
_ o &
= o &
A\ N&
M & K
_I I~
5
NS REFER TO ITEM 13 AS
*REFER TO ITEM 14 AS = PER &BM NOTE
PER &BM NOTE §§
b ]
N
38
N
I8
HE
- o &=
I N} gx
Q S
e \ 7. TOP OF FOUNDATION s "
179 éo___‘/_ e i RN N I N e W S W L N S Y T I S I S W N L WAV NI | i
. GRADE GRADE N z 4y T o 4 4 e 7 £ > 7 4y %t fral 7z P %l o e o o P Ot S N o R 2, R 2, AR o X
- N ST s oS
880 K ,B;iH\HHH\HH\\\HH\HHH\HH\\\HH\HHH\HH\\\HH\HHH\HHH\HH\\\HH\HHH\HH\\\HHHHHHHHHHHHq.:
b, bl
- < w9
Q [ e
— m:w m;’
5 5
BA\Z qu‘é
b. b
@ .-\ . _TOR OF FOOTNG N N
m.ol ) SRd Pl
a4y & fFa 1'5“? e.
[ NERY [NERY

TALL VV ALL BUILDING SECTION >SCALE 7\ (PROJECT NUMBER <
1/4" = 1'-0" 1598-01-27-24
DA;EEP 27, 2023 I
\DRAWN I?/T.O. i A [ 5 |

ASPHALT SHINGLES

3/8" ROOFING PLYWOOD c/w
BUILDING PAPER ¢ H-CLIPS

ALUM. FASCIA
(COLOUR: AS PER OWNER)

— 2x6 FASCIA BOARD

VENTED SOFFIT

\ PREFIN. VINYL SIDING

/—'I/Ib” EXT. SHEATHING WITH HOUSEWRAP

SIMPSON HURRICANE _
TIE HIA | £
7/ | _———CLOSED CELL 8PRAY FOAM

AT WALL TOP PLATE

DETAILS - FRONT EAVE

ASPHALT SHINGLES
3/8" ROOFING PLYWOOD c/w
BUILDING PAPER ¢ H-CLIPS

ALUM. FASCIA —/

(COLOUR: AS PER OWNER)

2x6 FASCIA BOARD
/—PREFIN, VINYL SIDING

/_‘I/IeH EXT. SHEATHING WITH HOUSEWRAP

Vo

CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
AT WALL TOP PLATE

SIMPSON HURRICANE
TIE HIA

DETAILS - BACK EAVE

FLAT ROOF CONSTRUCTION: —
SINGLE PLY ROOF MEMBRANE
5/8" PLYWOOD T4G SHEATHING
CONTINUOUS WOOD STRAPPING

PARAPET c/u TO PROVIDE MiN. 2% SLOPE OUTLINE OF THE

CAPPING 2x12 ROOF JOIST @ le” O.C. 2% STRAPPING
T¢G WOOD SOFFIT

(CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM)
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1. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012
REGULATIONS AND ALL REQUIREMENTS
OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS & COORDINATE ALL
DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE CARRIED
OUT WITH FULL COMMITMENT TO
PERSONAL EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
SAFETY. AS A MINIMUM ALL OPERATING
PROCEDURES ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE
CURRENT OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH &
SAFETY ACT & REGULATIONS FOR
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS, FOR ONTARIO,
AS WELL AS THE CONSTRUCTION HEALTH
& SAFETY MANUAL BY THE
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ASSOCIATION OF
ONTARIO.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

5. PRODUCTS, EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
INCORPORATED IN THE WORK SHALL BE
NEW, NOT DAMAGED OR DEFECTIVE, &
OF THE BEST QUALITY (AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS) FOR THE PURPOSE
INTENDED.

6. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY
QUALIFIED TRADESPERSONS ONLY.

7. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSION,COORDINATE OTHER
APPLICABLE DRAWINGS &
SPECIFICATIONS AND RESOLVE ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

8. DESIGNER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY MATERIAL OR DESIGN CHANGE THAT
DEVIATES FROM FINAL CONSTRUCTION
DRAWING.
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CAP NAILS SHALL BE INSTALLED &" O.C.
BRICK TIES CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR CAP
NAILS IN MASONRY VENEER

0

PROVIDE &" TO 12" VERTICAL
9 OVERLAP AT CORNERS

UPPER LATER TO OVERLAP LOWER
LATER MIN. &"

ALL SEAMS TO BE TAPED WITH
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED TAPE

SEE FLOOR/FOUNDAT
CONNECTION DETAIL

AIR BARRIER DETAIL

OATLEY SHOWER PAN LINER
/N PORTLAND SAND/CEMENT

MIXTURE MORTAR BED

NAIL 1 172" FROM TOP OF LINER

| OATLEY TILE SHOWER MIN, /4" PER 12" SLOPE
DO NOT NAIL OR SCREW LINER ‘

OR DENSGLASS 12 FROM FLOOR | ADJSTABLE FLOOR DRAIN THIN SET TILE MORTAR
REFER TO FLOOR PLANS = 1l OR APPROVED EQUAL ——  FLOOR TILE
FOR WALL TYPE

172" DENSGLASS —

PEA GRAVEL TO COVER / APPLY 1/4" - 3/8" BEAD OF SILICONE PRIOR
WEEP HOLES TO INSTALLATION OF PAN LINER ON DRAIN BASE

© MIL. POLYETHYLENE
YAPOUR BARRIER

CONTINOUS
POLYETHYLENE
SURROUND
AlIR/YAPOUR BARRIER

i3

\

172" 08B SHEATHING

L

SEALED TO SURROUND
FLANGE w/ CAULKING

~— CAULKING

112" GYPSUM BOARD

AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER DEAIL AT
ELEC. BOXES IN EXTERIOR WALLS

BUILDING PAPER

172" osB
SHEATHING

© MIL. POLYETHYLENE
YAPOUR BARRIER

X SEAL w/ CAULKING AT
[ PENETRATIONS IN
X OPENINGS

L.
3
- H/lﬂ GYPSUM BOARD
3

AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER DETAIL AT
PENETRATIONS IN EXTERIOR WALLS

BUILDING PAPER

a0 i

INSULATED ATTIC
SPACE

CONTINUOS

POLYETHYLENE
FIXTURE SURROUND
LIGHT FIXTURE CAULKING
i

i A S A .~ e M A e e A
‘]\é MIL. POLYETHYLENE

AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER
YAPOUR BARRIER SEALED TO SURROUND
FLANGE w/ CAULKING

AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER
DETAIL AT CEILING ELEC. FIXTURE

POLYETHYLENE
SURROUND M

|UNHEATED

<) (Yl

CAULK OR TAPE
PENETRATION

0

=

[HEATED

CAULK OR TAPE FLANGES
OF SURROUND TO AIR/
VAPOUR BARRIER

\I I

AIR BARRIER @ PENETRATIONS

TYVEK HOUSEWRAP —= %
|

SPRAY FOAM,
SEE FLOOR PLAN

SUPPORT BEAM BUILT-IN
INTO FLOOR,
SEE FLOOR PLAN

EXTEND TYVEK AROUND
BOTTOM OF BEAM MIN. &"

SUPPORT BEAM,
SEE FLOOR PLAN

TYP. AIR BARRIER @ BEAM

CAULK ¢ TAPE SEAMS

MANUFACTURER APPR

PRODUCTS
INSIDE

i\

TAPE SEAMS w/ MANUFACTURER
APPROVED TAPE

<90

[OUTSIDE

PITLANs

CAP NAIL

{

TYP. JOINT @ AIR BARRIER

@m

—

TYVEK TO OVERLAP
YAPOUR BARRIER MIN. &"

CAULK ¢ TAPE SEAMS WITH
MANUFACTURER APPROVED
PRODUCTS

AIR BARRIER @ CEILING

PRODUCTS THAT HAVE FLANGES
SHALL BE INTEGRATED INTO THE A\
AR BARRIER USING APPROVED TAPE é/
WRAP TYVEK AROUND =
WINDOW OPENING ,4
~—1

SPRAY-APPLIED INSULATION
/—4 AROUND PERIMETER OF ALL

PENETRATIONS
CAULK ¢ TAPE SEAMS WITH

MANUFACTURER APPROVYED
PRODUCTS

—TYVEK TO OVERLAP

VAPOUR BARRIER MIN. &"

AIR BARRIER @ WINDOWS/DOORS

. \/\ i SEAL W/ CONTINUOUS
L
OCD. o :_‘, N 2% )
I 5 ]
AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER

DETAIL AT CONCRETE FLOOR
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1. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012
REGULATIONS AND ALL REQUIREMENTS
OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS & COORDINATE ALL
DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE CARRIED
OUT WITH FULL COMMITMENT TO
PERSONAL EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
SAFETY. AS A MINIMUM ALL OPERATING
PROCEDURES ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE
CURRENT OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH &
SAFETY ACT & REGULATIONS FOR
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS, FOR ONTARIO,
AS WELL AS THE CONSTRUCTION HEALTH
& SAFETY MANUAL BY THE
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ASSOCIATION OF
ONTARIO.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

5. PRODUCTS, EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
INCORPORATED IN THE WORK SHALL BE
NEW, NOT DAMAGED OR DEFECTIVE, &
OF THE BEST QUALITY (AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS) FOR THE PURPOSE
INTENDED.

6. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY
QUALIFIED TRADESPERSONS ONLY.

7. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSION,COORDINATE OTHER
APPLICABLE DRAWINGS &
SPECIFICATIONS AND RESOLVE ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

8. DESIGNER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY MATERIAL OR DESIGN CHANGE THAT
DEVIATES FROM FINAL CONSTRUCTION
DRAWING.
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5-0"

9'-g"

| 10'-0" |

W1 EXTERIOR WINDOW & FRAME

- RESIDENTIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW - SELECTION BY OWNER
- THERMALLY BROKEN EXTERIOR FRAMES
- SEALED DOUBLE GLAZING

10'-0"

=C) 9l-8ll :«‘
—(\'I 2||/ - 2||

W2 EXTERIOR WINDOW & FRAME

- RESIDENTIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW - SELECTION BY OWNER
- THERMALLY BROKEN EXTERIOR FRAMES
- SEALED DOUBLE GLAZING

L, 50" |

rd

W3 EXTERIOR WINDOW & FRAME

- RESIDENTIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW - SELECTION BY OWNER
- THERMALLY BROKEN EXTERIOR FRAMES
- SEALED DOUBLE GLAZING

gl-oll
&

b

=

W4 ENTRY WINDOW & FRAME

- RESIDENTIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW - SELECTION BY OWNER
- THERMALLY BROKEN EXTERIOR FRAMES
- SEALED DOUBLE GLAZING

3 5-5" }
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9 9
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5!_2“
)?:2" Q/\2II
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W5 EXTERIOR WINDOW & FRAME

- RESIDENTIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW - SELECTION BY OWNER
- THERMALLY BROKEN EXTERIOR FRAMES
- SEALED DOUBLE GLAZING

5"

W6 EXTERIOR WINDOW & FRAME

- RESIDENTIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW - SELECTION BY OWNER
- THERMALLY BROKEN EXTERIOR FRAMES
- SEALED DOUBLE GLAZING

\2II \2II

&'-2"

(]

W7 EXTERIOR WINDOW & FRAME (2)

- RESIDENTIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW - SELECTION BY OWNER
- THERMALLY BROKEN EXTERIOR FRAMES
- SEALED DOUBLE GLAZING

W8 EXTERIOR WINDOW & FRAME

- RESIDENTIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW - SELECTION BY OWNER

- THERMALLY BROKEN EXTERIOR FRAMES
- SEALED DOUBLE GLAZING
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W9 EXTERIOR WINDOW & FRAME

- RESIDENTIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW - SELECTION BY OWNER
- THERMALLY BROKEN EXTERIOR FRAMES
- SEALED DOUBLE GLAZING
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W10 EXTERIOR WINDOW & FRAME

- RESIDENTIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW - SELECTION BY OWNER
- THERMALLY BROKEN EXTERIOR FRAMES
- SEALED DOUBLE GLAZING
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l ~ ]
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Ry 0
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W11 EXTERIOR WINDOW & FRAME (2)

- RESIDENTIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW - SELECTION BY OWNER
- THERMALLY BROKEN EXTERIOR FRAMES
- SEALED DOUBLE GLAZING
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_Il-3|| -II-BII

W12 EXTERIOR WINDOW & FRAME

- RESIDENTIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW - SELECTION BY OWNER
- THERMALLY BROKEN EXTERIOR FRAMES
- SEALED DOUBLE GLAZING
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W13 EXTERIOR WINDOW & FRAME (2)

- RESIDENTIAL GRADE VINYL WINDOW - SELECTION BY OWNER
- THERMALLY BROKEN EXTERIOR FRAMES
- SEALED DOUBLE GLAZING

9‘-0“
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D1 EXTERIOR DOOR & FRAME

- SOLID CORE DOOR, HARDBOARD SURFACE, SITE PRIMED & PAINTED

COLOUR: TBD BY OWNER

3-0"

D2 EXTERIOR SLIDING DOOR & FRAME

3-0"

D3 EXTERIOR SLIDING DOOR & FRAME

15'-0"

D4 EXTERIOR SLIDING DOOR & FRAME

8I_OII
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D5 INTERIOR DOOR & FRAME (3)

2'-8"

1

8I_oll

S

D6 INTERIOR DOOR & FRAME (4)

3-0"

7

8I_OII
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D7 INTERIOR DOOR & FRAME

2I-4II

1

~—

g'-o0"

—

D8 INTERIOR POCKET DOOR & FRAME

2'-8"

1

—

8I_oll
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D9 INTERIOR POCKET DOOR & FRAME

8I_OII

—

D10 INTERIOR POCKET DOOR & FRAME (2)
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1. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012
REGULATIONS AND ALL REQUIREMENTS
OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS & COORDINATE ALL
DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE CARRIED
OUT WITH FULL COMMITMENT TO
PERSONAL EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
SAFETY. AS A MINIMUM ALL OPERATING
PROCEDURES ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE
CURRENT OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH &
SAFETY ACT & REGULATIONS FOR
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS, FOR ONTARIO,
AS WELL AS THE CONSTRUCTION HEALTH
& SAFETY MANUAL BY THE
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ASSOCIATION OF
ONTARIO.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

5. PRODUCTS, EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
INCORPORATED IN THE WORK SHALL BE
NEW, NOT DAMAGED OR DEFECTIVE, &
OF THE BEST QUALITY (AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS) FOR THE PURPOSE
INTENDED.

6. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY
QUALIFIED TRADESPERSONS ONLY.

7. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSION,COORDINATE OTHER
APPLICABLE DRAWINGS &
SPECIFICATIONS AND RESOLVE ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

8. DESIGNER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY MATERIAL OR DESIGN CHANGE THAT
DEVIATES FROM FINAL CONSTRUCTION
DRAWING.

g J
( ISSUE FOR A
12 CONSTRUCTION |12/20/24

11 | ISSUE FOR REVIEW |12/09/24

10 |ISSUE FOR REVIEW |11/07/24

9 |ISSUE FOR REVIEW [10/17/24

8 |ISSUE FOR REVIEW |10/03/24

7 | ISSUE FOR REVIEW |09/24/24

NO. REVISION/ISSUE DATE

(' DRAWING TITLE )
WINDOW & DOOR
SCHEDULE

7571 Cornell Trail
Port Franks, ON

NOM 2L0
o J
("SCALE 7 (PROJECT NUMBER )
1/4" = 1'-0" 1598-01-27-24
DATE DRAWING NO.

SEP 27, 2023
DRAWN BY L
M.O. L )

- J



GENERAL NOTES:

. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE. LATEST EDITION AND TO LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

2.

3.

Q.

ALL BEAMS TO HAVE 3 172" END BEARING AND MASONRY

LINTELS TO HAVE 5 1/8" END BEARING.

MASONRY VENEER THAT 18 3 172" THICK 8HALL NOT PROJECT
MORE THAN 1" FROM SUPPORTING BASE ¢ 1/2" FROM

SUPPORTING BASE WHERE THE MASONRY VENEER IS LESS THAN 3
172" THICK.

. MASONRY FLASHINGS TO CONFORM TO O.B.C. 9.20.13.
. DOORS AND WINDOUWS TO COMPLY WITH RESISTANCE TO

FORCE ENTRY - O.B.C. 2.71.5.2 ¢ 2.7.5.3.

. ALL NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS TO BE SUPPORTED

BY EITHER A DOUBLE FLOOR JOIST OR BLOCKING @ 3'-1I" O.C.
ALL LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL TO CONFORM WITH O.B.C. 2.24.

. SMOKE DETECTORS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR

LEVEL AND MUST BE INTERCONNECTED TO MAIN PANEL.
BEAMS AND POINT LOADS TO BE SUPPORTED FULL WIDTH
AND DOWN TO CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS OR FOOTINGS.

10. RANGE HOODS TO BE VENTED TO THE EXTERIOR WITH NON-

1.
12

13.

14.

5.

e.

7.

18.

12.

COMBUSTIBLE DUCTS.

INSULATE AND WEATHERSTRIP ATTIC ACCESS (MIN. SIZE 22"x28'")
STAIR DIMENSIONS:

MAX. RISE - 71 1/8". MAX. RUN - 14",

MIN. RISE - 5". MIN. RUN - 10" NOSING 1".

(UNIFORMITY AND TOLERANCES AS PER 2.8.4.4. OF O.B.C.)

WIDTH - 2'-10" MIN.

PROJECTION OF HANDRAILS - 2" MIN.

IN ANY ONE FLIGHT OF 8TAIRS TO HAVE MIN. HEADROOM OF &'-5"
HANDRAILS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN 32" AND 42" A.F.F.
GUARDS TO BE:

INTERIOR MIN. 36" HEIGHT, 4" MAX OPENINGS. NON CLIMABLE(9.8.8.6.)
EXTERIOR GUARDS TO BE 42" MIN. WHERE THE WALKING SURFACE OF
PORCHES, DECKS, LANDING AND BALCONIES ARE LESS THAN 5'-II"
AND 42" MIN. FOR ANYTHING EXCEEDING 5'-1I" ABOVE FINISHED
GRADE (2.8.8.3.)

GUARD HEIGHT:

2'-0" ABOVE GRADE TO BE MIN. 35"

511" ABOVE GRADE TO BE 42"

LANDING REQUIRED AT MAIN ENTRANCE.

LANDING REQUIRED AT SECONDARY ENTRANCE WHEN MORE
THAN 32 RISERS FOR STAIRS.

HANDRAIL 1S REQUIRED WHEN MORE THAN 2 RISERS AND
INSTALLED BETWEEN 31" AND 42".

STAIRS TO BASEMENTS TO BE ENCLOSED BY WALLS

OR GUARDS.

MIN. HEADROOM BELOW BEAMS AND DUCTS TO BE &'-5'.

ALL GUARDS TO CONFROM TO $B-1 OF THE O.B.C.

ROOF ¢ ATTIC VENTILATION MUST CONFORM TO OB.C.

A.12.LLL TO 2.12.1.4.

PROVIDE AN AIR BARRIERS IN ACCORDANCE UWITH O.B.C. 2.25.5.
PROVIDE MIN. HEADROOM OF &'-5" BELOW DUCTS AND BEAMS,
ALL MASONRY STEEL LINTELS TO CONFORM TO SECTION 2.20.5.2.,
TABLE 2.20.5.A.

20. MASONRY WEEP HOLES TO BE AT 3!" O.C. AND IN

21,
22,

23,

24,

25,

2.

27.

28.

29.

ACCORDANCE WITH 9.20.13.8.

CERAMIC FLOORS TO BE SIPPORTED A% PER O.B.C. 2.30.6.3.
ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PROTECTED
FROM MOISTURE.

ALL CHIMNEYS ¢ FIREPLACES TO CONFORM TO SECTION

9.21 4 9.22.

CONCRETE 8TAIRS OVER 2 TREADS/RISERS REQUIRED TO BE
SUPPORTED ON A FOUNDATION.

ALL 8TUD WALLS BETWEEN GARAGE ¢ LIVING AREAS TO BE
%6 STUDS 2 16" O.C. c/w R22 INSULATION ¢ 1/2"

GYPSUM BOARD.

ALL AIR BARRIERS TO BE CONTINUOUS ¢ SEALEDWITH
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED SEALANT AT ALL JOINTS,
PENETRATIONS ¢ INTERFACE WITH ADJACENT MATERIALS.
SEAL TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL TO AIR BARRIER,
FOUNDATION WALL TO CONCRETE SLAB ¢ ALL PENETRATIONS
THROUGH CONCRETE SURFACES.

COORDINATE ALL EXTERIOR DOOR ¢ WINDOW ROUGH
OPENINGS WITH DOOR ¢ WINDOW SUPPLIER.

ROOF FLASHINGS TO CONFORM TO O.B.C. 9.26.4.

30. GARAGE FOUNDATION WALL TO BE FOUNDED MIN. 4'-0" BELOW

31

32.

FINISHED GRADE TO ENSURE ADEQUATE FROST PROTECTION
PROVIDE 2 COATS ASPHALT DAMP PROOFING TO ALL BELOW GRADE
FOUNDATION WALLS
PROVIDE APPROVED DRAINAGE LATER TO FOUNDATION WALLS
BELOW GRADE

33. CONTRACTOR(S) TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND

REPORT AND DISCREPANCY, ERRORS OR OMISSIONS PRIOR
TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

ALL NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS TO BE 2x4 AT 18" O.C.
w. DPRYWALL BOTH SIDES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

FLOOR JOIST SPANS AS PER THE CANADIAN WOOD COUNCIL
THE SPAN BOOK. FLOOR SHEATHING TO BE 5/8" THICK GLUED
¢ SCREUWED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

25'-|" 14'-1"

15'-11ks"
+ PROVIDE A MINIMUM 10"x22" 8TRIP FOOTING

____________________________________________________________

w. 15M BARSY @ 12]' o.c. AND (&) 15M CONT.
3 ' BARS SPACED EVENLY

~1'-2

3-3"

/
« PROVIDE A MINIMUM 48"xI19" 8TRIP FOOTING

IJI_”|/2II

\C\ONTINUOUS BARS SPACED EVENLY
/

—~RECESS AS REQUIRED
FOR O.H. DOORS ¢ MAN DOOR

I5I—-I”

\ w 1BM BARS @ 12" o.c. AND (4) 1BM LONGIJUDINAL ||

Qv

N2

FDN |
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Q h /
o N\ Y.
N\ /
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REGULATIONS AND ALL REQUIREMENTS
OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS & COORDINATE ALL
DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE CARRIED
OUT WITH FULL COMMITMENT TO
PERSONAL EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
SAFETY. AS A MINIMUM ALL OPERATING
PROCEDURES ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE
CURRENT OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH &
SAFETY ACT & REGULATIONS FOR
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS, FOR ONTARIO,
AS WELL AS THE CONSTRUCTION HEALTH
& SAFETY MANUAL BY THE
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ASSOCIATION OF
ONTARIO.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

5. PRODUCTS, EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS
INCORPORATED IN THE WORK SHALL BE
NEW, NOT DAMAGED OR DEFECTIVE, &
OF THE BEST QUALITY (AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS) FOR THE PURPOSE
INTENDED.

6. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY
QUALIFIED TRADESPERSONS ONLY.

7. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSION,COORDINATE OTHER
APPLICABLE DRAWINGS &
SPECIFICATIONS AND RESOLVE ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
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